3 2 1
39
 1—-1/2” 304 SS SHAFT 516 -
(4 )PORT HAWSER REEL FRAME SEE DETAIL "A—1 & A—2" | HAWSER DEAD END CONNECTION
' SEE DETAIL E
SEE DETAIL B—2 HIAWSER REEL ’ 3, ]/4” PLATE
2 =1]O/4= 27 S160 PIPE X 2=1/4”|LG 27 S160 PIPE X 2=1/4”|_G
9 99 99 93 93 93 93
BRAKE CALIPER 4 18755 PIPE 1S40 PIPE 2 1=1/2” X 1/4” FB X 1-3/4"LG—4X 1-=1/2”7 X 1/4”7 FB X 1=-3/47LG—4X
o S 5 ) MC6X12 CHANNEL
99
@BRAKE DISK BRAKE LEVER H ! g APR 2/16 s
SEE DETAIL "C” ! 1/8 ! " s - E& »«/4
STBD HAWSER REEL FRAME " i Gy — ) I
(3) 1A I | 78 igl MC6X12 CHANNEL E
L ih . & 1/4 t by 5
59 s Il i S - -
SEE DETAIL "B—1 i i -3 =3 | 1/4 QN AN |
~ | | T - —_—— - - - T T
— 39 39 39 5 ‘; 7777777777777777777 i E—H % ﬂ | % \(\j\ <*3/ ” C
2=1]/2 X2=1]/2 X5/1]6 L—=2X A—1 0 i A=2 ‘ — - - — A\ 16 ‘
c / ! | oo N \
[] [
‘ ‘ 1/4 | :: 21 g — — — % —
I —] 1/4 4 | i
0 i ‘ i |
| :: :: - -
\ | i 9 ’]] 99 9 ’]] 59
| 2’ =7). 2'=7).
995
ol ‘ L ] 1/ 1/2” PLATE INSERT 2 2
2=1O/4= | -1 =11 1/8
D [
 \HAWSER REEL ASSEMBLY 5 HAWSER REEL < \HAWSER REEL FRAME, STBD , \HAWSER REEL FRAME, PORT
MATERIAL : A36 STEEL, ASTM A53 PIPE, MATERIAL : As6 STEEL, ASIM AS3 PIPE, MATERIAL : A36 STEEL, ASTM A53 PIPE MATERIAL : A36 STEEL, ASTM A53 PIPE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
SCALE: 3/4 =1
8§%L§Q%6§X¢2,285|ATHRU TO GAP, ¢1—3/8" SS THD BALL KNOB
TAP 1/4-20 FROM .375DP THRU-2X
7NN _
{
3/8” X 3/8" X 2-1/4" SS KEY
% 1-1/2”SS LOCKING COLLAR CHAFiICAL DISK BRAKE CALIPER ‘ ) .
#10” BRAKE DISK * %
[
. ¢ 1-1/2”SS LOCKING COLLAR @ 81-1/2” FLANGED BRONZE SLEEVE BEARING 51/8"
#1-1/2” FLANGED BRONZE SLEEVE BEARING
O @m—w/z” SS FLAT WASHER
KEYWAY .375” WIDE X .188 DEEP #1-1/2" SS FLAT WASHER DRILL #.332 THRU BEARING ,
T s17..” o T ?é“N%TTHzRy X4 NEAR SIDE TAP\NgiLE‘PwT_BZZ 42(5 'SEGQEE ss /T IR TS
w17, e 32 7 owT 26)INSTALL 1/8” 45 DEGREE SS F,i GREASE FITTING—1X
= 732 H H 32— GREASE FITTING=1X )
[ N I IL DETAIL C
t o Q Sy —H— t f BRAKE HANDLE
16 4 16 (12)8 1-1/2" RETAINING RING SCALE: 3"=1’
g 1-1/2" RETAINING RING (12) \
D i
33 39 33 99 =1
DETAIL "A-1 DETAIL "A-2 DETAIL B—2 DETAIL B—1 B
SCALE: 1 1/2”=71’ SCALE: 1 1/2"=1" . »_ 4o o 5/16—18X1—-1/4" 316 SS
B SCALE: 1 1/27=1 SCALE: 1 1/27=1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
& SS FLAT WASHER—8X "”7
DISC
Eél
(16)17) P&s (21) DISC ASSEMBLY
DISC AS2EME
”\ q % HUB . SCALE: 37=1-0 DRILL& TAP 5/16”—18 THRU-8X
— @@ || 5/16-18X1—1/4" 316 SS i KEYWAY .375" WIDE X .188 DEEP &
SO0 { ( iR canlE e SOCKET HEAD 'CAP SCREW 0 * S*
N = & SS FLAT WASHER-8X &
| - | O
BUTTON | | W
CHOCK By e d?’\%
e ) gJ 11/32”
@27y
— _ / 42 | ——
EXHAUST ENT \\ \ ‘ 11, » _ ]
10 TON STACK MTAKE as=————m \ 2 )" THRU-8X
CAPSTAN S — & , .
& b oVla / —
7= slil= ‘
(()) - I I & ANCHOR o ) /.
S L A—FRAME 8 4
= ] 6000 # CAP
= -t - —h - —]
43)((43) 18 % 175 ol 1 g 5 | |
@ @ HATCH
& 7S N o DISC ASSEMBLY DISC — 1 EACH HUB — 1 EACH
TABLE MATERIAL: 304 STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL: 304 STAINLESS STEEL
s L\ H “ DETAIL D
Ak WTEANKTE — J BRAKE DISC ASSEMBLY
— S e SCALE: 3”=1" UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
20 TON
CABLE VNG
BUTTON |5 )
CHOCK “\“ ““‘ PROPRIETARY RIGHTS
(.: { \\/ ‘\\J,,,J—J"/‘ This docuvmemt discloses matter in which DeJomg & Lebet, \mcorporqted has propﬁgmry rights. Neithgr receipt .
== hi Al ol Pt B i B i
T T, Jong & Lebet, Incorporated.
- —— — VYV B In tdheheverytthof o‘ purcktv):]se‘of this dsc?mgnt thtg pugchgsjr is gcut[wogizted‘to comstnéct no more than one device in
accort erewr , unless otherwise ogree 0 N wrr H’Tg y € O?’Vg ebet, ﬂCOVpOVO ed.
MAIN DECK PLAN © 2018 by Dedong & Lebet, Inc.
SCALE: 1/4”=1"-0"
Dedong & Lebet, Inc. .
A Q@L Uovg\ Agch'\.tects
arine ngineers
B‘LL OF MATER‘ALS Consultants
merson ree S one: -
ITEM QTY. | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER #/MATL REMARKS ITEM QTY. | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER #/MATL REMARKS LfosoEMb’ F|OS:idc*32207 rveyers 'Phpcx; '((Zgi)) éZZ_?EZ
] ] AWSER REEL ASSEMBLY SEE WG 6 1 CAPSTAN FOUNDATON <t ove www.dejongandlebet.com info@dejongandlebet.com
2 ! HAWSER REEL SEE WG 17 1 CAPSTAN, VERTICAL, 5 TON, HYDRAULIC Title:45.5'x20'x6.5" NCDOT PUSHBOAT
3 1 HAWSER REEL FRAME, STBD SEE DWG 18 8 BOLT, 3/4°-10 X 3-1/2" 16 STANLESS STEEL )
4 ! HAWSER REEL FRAME, PORT SEE DWG 19 8 NUT, NYLOC, 3/47-10 316 STAINLESS STEEL E C K C A P S T A N H N S T A L LA T H @ N
5 1 1-1/2" 0D X 34.75" LONG SHAFT 304 STAINLESS STEEL 2 16 WASHER, FLAT, 3/4" 316 STAINLESS STEEL \ A/
6 2 1-1/2" D FLANGED SLEEVE BEARING SAE 863 BRONZE 21 2 20 TON CABLE WINCH FOUNDATION SEE DWG & H A vV S E R R E E L E T A |] L S
7 1 10" BRAKE DISK, 1-1/2" ID HUB, .156 THICK DISK 304 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DETALL "D” 22 2 20 TON CABLE WINCH
3 1 DISC BRAKE CALIPER, MECHANICAL, FIXED, FLOATING CALIPER, ALUMINUM TOOLMATIC. ME20MA OR EQUAL 23 8 BOLT, 3/4"-10 X 2-1/4" 316 STANLESS STEEL W. | I . M D|g|ta||y 5|g ned by W||||am Dwg. No. Alt. No. ()
9 2 1-1/2" DIAMETER LOCKING COLLAR 303 STANLESS STEEL 24 8 NUT, NYLOC, 3/4"-10 316 STAINLESS STEEL I Ia l I I . M. Hayden, PE W 7f W 395f 685 sht. Tof 2
10 1 3/8" X 3/8" X 2-1/4" LG KEYSTOCK 316 STANLESS STEEL 25 16 WASHER, FLAT, 3/4" 316 STANLESS STEEL Date: 2019.01.02 10:59:41
11 2 WASHER, FLAT, 1-1/2" 316 STAINLESS STEEL 26 2 GREASE FITTING, 45 DEGREE, 1/8" PTF 303 STAINLESS STEEL H ay e n, P E -06'00' Drawn By: JAH Date: DECEMBER 19, 2018
12 2 RETANING RING, EXTERNAL , 1-1/2" O.0. 17-7 STANLESS STEEL SEE DWG 27 2 U-BoLT 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DETAL E Checked By: ate:
13 2 SCREW, OVAL HEAD, PHILLIPS 1/4-20 X 5/8°LG 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DWG 23 2 NUT, NYLOC 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DETAL E App'd By: Scq é: AS NOTED
14 1 KNOB, BALL, 1-3/8" DIA, THD 1-/2"-20 X 5/8" DP 303 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DWG 29 2 WASHER, FLAT 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DETAIL E N s
ABS App I: USCG Appl.:
15 1 05/8°X10"LG SS ROUND BAR 304 STAINLESS STEEL 30 2 CLAMP, HAWSER NYLON SEE DETAIL E
39 99
3 2 1 ANSI=D (247x36")

R:\1300—1399 FILES\18—-1393 NCDOT 45ft Tug\45 TUG\1393—-685 Deck Capstan & Hawser Reel.dwg, 12/28/2018 3:27:37 PM, 24x36 PDF.pc3


Bill
FL PE Stamp Small


		2019-01-02T10:59:41-0600
	William M. Hayden, PE




